2010 Gem State Classic -- Novice IPDA

Boise State University

September 24-25, 2010
RD! RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 RD8
Boise State BC W Bye| W AFF L AFF L Negl W AFF 3.2 105.25
Boise State University CWIMB | CSISR CWITF | CSITA | 176.25 |
Lange, Jam | MoCurdy,J | Cusningham | Jarvis, Be Tth Seed
Brittany Cantrell 353 341 (36 2 |39 1 321 B 105.25 176.25 20d Spke
Boise State BY L Neg| W AFF L Neg| L AFF L AFF 1-4 90.00
Boise State University CWIDB | UtahT™M | CSISA CWIHB | CWIMB 152.00
Dunlop, Er Perucea, R McCurdy, ) Adamson, B Canfield,
Bruce Younger 28 2 1321 !35 2 730 2 27 2 | 9000 152.00
' Boise State CS W Byel W Neg|/ W Neg| W AFF| L AFF 4 1 105.75
Boise State University | CSISR | LinfMM | CSICN | CWIDB | MtHDH 173.75
Peruccs, R | Poston, Ji | McDonagh-S | Maile, Dav | Lucich, Su 2nd Seed
Cassandra Sullivan | 34.8 34 1 37 1 38 1 30 2 | 105.75 173.75 1stspls
Boise State DM L AFF W NegTW AFF| L Neg| W Bye 3.2 85.00 |
Boise State Un]versity Coil AB CWIHB CWITF CSISR CSICN 145.00
| McCurdy, § Perucea, R McDonagh-5 | Canfield, Jarvis, Be | |
Dayna Mitchell 24 2 136 1 j_32 1 (242 |29 I | 8500 w500 |
Boise State LB W AFF L Neg W AFF L FR | W Neg| ' 3-2 86.00 ‘
Boise State University | CWIHB | MtHDH | CWIMM | CSITA | CofiDM | 125.00
Dunlop, Er Poston, Ji | Cunningham | Miller, Ja | Lucich, Su
Lauren Bramwell l39 1 125 2 |33 1 28 1 | 86.00 125.00
- I { _|_ — S—
Boise State LH | W AFFf W Neg| L Neg L AFF W AFF| 3-2 92.00
Boise State University | CSITA | CoflAB | CWIDB | CSISA | UtahNB 154.00
Poston, Ji Olson, Aar | Katseanss, Adamson, B | Canfield, |
Lathan Hartvigsen 2001 {331 (222 [302 |40 } 92,00 154.00
—_——————— -— Il -+ - : - 4 —_ _|
Boise State SD W Neg| L AFF W Neg| L FR | L AFF 2-3 80.00
Boise State University | UshTM | CSIAE | CWIDJ | LinfMM | CWIMM 115.00
McCurdy, J Brown, $ha Schulz, Me Cunningham Katseanas,
Sabonn Dammarell 281 |28 2 Jr35 1 24 2 l 80.00 115.00
C of Idaho AB W Neg| L AFF L AFF L Negl W AFF | 2.3 89.00
The College of 1daho Boise DM| BoiseLH | CSITA | CWIMB | Utah T™M 148.00
McCurdy, J Olson, Aar | Strong, Ch Peatross, Kersey, Au
|
Alexis Bennett 271 (302 322 |22 |31 1 | 8900 148.00
C of Idaho DM "W Neg| L AFF L AFF W Neg| L AFF 2.3 82.00
The College of Idaho CSISA | CWIDB | UtahNB | CWIIB | BoiscLB 137.00
Poston, It Olson, Aar Perucca, R Canfield, Eucich, Su
Dan Mallory 1291 |24 2 322 292 232 | | 8200 13700
C of Idaho TW L AFF L Neg L AFF W Bye L Fft ' 1-4 69.33
The College of ldaho CWITF | CSITA CWIIB CWIHB [ 9733
Olson, Aar Lange, Jam Perucca, R Merkley, A !
Tamara Wheeler 1232 |22 2 |28 2 | 243 | 6933 9733
| Cof S Idaho AE W AFF, W NegI L AFF W Bye W AFi‘hit ' 4-1 92.75
College of S Idsho CWIIB | BoiscSD | MtHDH | Utsh NB | CWIDJ 153.75
! | Olson, Aar | Brown,Sha | Schulz,Me | QuimnLet | Kemey,Au | 5th Seed
| Andy Ettenger o131 (21 |ses (91| | 9275 15375
| Cof § Idaho CN W Neg W Bye L AFF L Neg L Fft | 2.3 78.00
| College of S ldaho Linf CM | BoiseCS | MtHDH | Boise DM | | 108.00
| King, Trac McDonagh-S | Miller, Ja Tarvis, Be
Chase Nicholson 1261 |27 302 |25 2 | ‘ | 78.00 108.00
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September 24-25, 2010
- RD1 RD2 RD3 RD 4 IRDS_ RD 6 RD 7 RD 8§
| C of S Idaho SA L AFF W Neg| W AFF W Neg W AF 4-1 99.00
' College of S Idaho CofiDM | CWIIB | Boise BY | BoiseLH | CWITF l 157.00
Poston, Ji Nailion, B McCurdy,} | Adamson, B | Emerson, § | 4th Seed
Said Abdullaev 20 2 36 1 38 1 31 1 32 1 99.00 157.00 4th Spkr
——————— T :
C of S Idaho SR W Bye W AFF W Neg| W AFF L Neg| 4-1 99.50
College of S 1daho Boise CS | CWIDJ | Boise BC | Boise DM| CWIDB | 162.50
\ | Perucca R | Dunlop,Br | McCurdy,] | Canfield, Merkley, A | 3rd Seed
~ Shelby Roberts 1325 |27 1 |36 1 (311 |36 1 99.50 162.50 3 spis
- S — B i Il Il S .I
Cof S Idaho TA L Neg/ W AFF W Neg| W Bye| L Neg| ' | 3.2 97.00
| Co]lege of S Idaho Boise LH | Cofl TW Cofl AB Boise LB | Boise BC | | 155.00
| Poston, Ji Lange, Jam Strong, Ch Miller, Ja Jarvis, Be
Tia Adamson 22 2 /341 |36 1 |31 32 2 l97.00 155.00 6th Spr
I‘ - - S— — — - .
| C of W 1daho DB W AFF W Neg W AFF L Neg W AFF 4-1 89.00
College of W Idaho Boisc BY | CoflDM | Boise LH | BoiseCS | CSISR I 151.00
Dunlop, Er | Ofson, Asr | Katseanas, | Maile,Dav | Merkey, A | 6th Seed
Debbie Burkett 301 |28 1 |29 1 (302 |34 2 | 89.00 151.00
I | B B S ———— f — -
| C of W Idaho DJ W AFF L Neg| L AFF W Neg L Neg 2.3 92.00
College of W Idaho UtahNB | CSISR | BoiseSD | Utah TM | CSIAE | 152.00
Lange, Jam Dunlop, Er Schulz, Me Maile, Dav Kersey, Au
Dawn Juker ‘34 1 262 [31 2 {331 |28 2 | | 92.00 152.00
C of W Idaho HB L Neg/ L AFF L AFF W Neg| W Bye ! 9.3 87.75
College of W Idaho Boise LB | Boise DM| Utah TM | Boise BY | Cofl TW 143.75
| Dunlop, Er Perucca, R Katseanas, Adamson, B Merkley, A
Hunt Brandon [ 29 2 32 2 24 2 |30 1 28.8 87.75 143.75
H S —— + { — ———————————————— —
' C of W Idaho IB L Neg/ L AFF W Neg| L AFF W AFF | 2-3 97.00
. College of W Idaho CSIAE | CSISA | CofiTW | CoflDM | LinfMM 167.00
Olson, Aar | Naillon, B Perucea, R Canfieid, Katseanas,
Ian Brown 30 2 |34 2 33_ 1 /301 40 1 | 97.00 167.00 SthSpkr
| C of W Idaho MB L AFF L Neg| L Neg| W AFF W Neg ' 2.3 88.00
College of W Idaho MtHDH | Boise BC | LinfCM | Cofl AB | Boise BY 150.00
Perucca, R Lange, Jam Strong, Ch Peatross, Canfield,
Max Boldt 28 2 31 2 34 2 29 1 28 1 88.00 150.00 '
S S S I 4 ¥ |
| C of W Idaho MM W AFF L Neg L Negl W AFF W Neg 3.2 78.00
College of W Idaho LinfMM | UwshNB | Boise LB | LinfCM = Boise SD 129.00
Lange, Jam Dunlop, Er Cunningham Quinn, Let Katseanas,
| Marc Martinez 271 (212 |25 2 |26 1 30 1 | | | 7800 129.00 B
C of W Idaho TF W Neg W AFF L Negl W AFF L Neg | 3.2 88.00
College of W Idaho Coft TW | LinfCM | Boise DM| Boise BC = CSISA 149.00
Olson, Aar Naillon, B McDonagh-S | Cunningham I Emesson, S |
Teresa Fridrich 4 26 1 35 1 31 2 27 2 30 2 83.00 149.00
— — T o T t ——————
Linfield CM L AFF L Neg W AFF L Neg| W Bye 2.3 8350 |
| Linfieid College CSICN | CWITF | CWIMB | CWIMM | | 137.50
l | King, Trac Naiflon, B Strong, Ch Quinn, Let |
Clara Martinez | 19 2 32 2 1351 24 2 275 | 8350 137.50
| Linfield MM |L Neg| L AFF W Byel W Bye L Neg| 9.3 63.66
| Linfield College CWIMM | Boise CS Boise SD | CWIIB | . 106.66
Lange, jam Poston, Ji Cunningham Katseanas, | [
| Maia Mercer 212 |18 2 |23 |213 |25 2 | | | 6366 10666 |




2010 Gem State Classic -- Novice IPDA

Boise State University

September 24-25, 2010
_ RDI RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7
| Mt Hood DH W Negl W AFF, W Neg W AFF W Neg
Mt Hood CC CWIMB | BoiseLB | CSIAE | CSICN | Boise CS
} | Perucea,R | Poston, % Schulz, Me | Miller, Ja Lucich, Su
_ Dalton Hellman 321 [271 |29 2 |36 1 |33 1
Utah State NB L Neg| W AFF W Neg| L Fft | L Neg
Utah State University CWIDJ CWIMM | CofiDM | CSIAE Boise LH |
Lange, Jam Dunlop, Er Perucca, R Quinn, Let Canfield,
~ Nicole Benjamin 130 2 |31 1 34 1 | 39 2
JUtahStateTM 'L AFF L Neg| W Neg/ L AFF L Neg
Utah State University | BoiseSD | Boise BY | CWIHB | CWIDJ | Cofl AB
I McCurdy, J Peruces, R Katseanas, Maile, Dav I Kersey, Au
Tanisha McOmber 20 2 |31 2 L_Sii i 30 2 |30 2

IRDS
[

Page 3

- . 1
5-0 94.00
‘ 157.00

Ist Seed

| 94.00 157.00 8thSpkr
R — —
2.3 95.00
134.00

|
| 95.00 134.00 7 Spkr |

| 1-4 91.00 |

144.00

91.00 144.00
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2010 Gem State Classic -- Novice IPDA

Boise State University
September 24-25, 2010

Cassandra Sullivan {Boise State CS)
Brittany Cantrell {(Boise State BC)
Shelby Roberts (C of S Idaho SR)
Said Abdullaev (C of S Idaho SA)
Tan Brown (C of W Idaho 1B)

Tia Adamson (C of S Idaho TA}
Nicole Benjamin (Utah State NB)
Dalton Hellman (Mt Hood DH)
Andy Ettenger (C of S Idaho AE)

Lathan Hartvigsen {Boise State LH)

Dawn Juker (C of W [daho DJ)
Tanisha McOmber (Utah State TM)
Bruce Younger (Boise State BY)
Debbie Burkett {C of W Idaho DB)
Alexis Bennett (C of Idaho AB)
Max Boldt (C of W Idaho MB)
Teresa Fridrich {(C of W Idaho TF)
Hunt Brandon {(C of W Idaho HB)
Lauren Bramwel! (Boise State LB)
Dayna Mitchell (Boise State DM)
Clara Martinez (Linfield CM)

Dan Mallory (C of Idaho DM)
Sabonn Dammarell (Boise State SD)
Marc Martinez (C of W Idaho MM)

Chase Nicholson (C of S Idaho CN)
Tamara Wheeler (C of Idaho TW)

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L
105.75
105.25
99.5
99

97

97

95

94
92.75

92

92
9]
90
39
39
88
33
87.75
86
85
83.5
82
80
78

78
69.33

PTS
173.75
176.25
162.5
157
167
155
134
157
153.75

154

152
144
152
151
148
150
149
143.75
125
145
137.5
137
115
129

108
97.33

DH/AL RKS
34.75

35.25

325

32

33

32

3

32

31

30

31
30
30
30
30
29
30
29
28
29
215
29
28
26

26
23

OppWn } VAR
16 4.7
15 5.27
15 249
11 147
13 3.68
11 99
14 3.34
15 1.38
15 97
15 1.19
13 A4

9 -1.01
13 24
14 .51
12 -41
13 -22
13 -1
10 -1.05
15 1.26
15 -1.12
14 -2.52
15 -2.64
12 -7

11 -3.85
18 -3.06
14 -5.72

OppPt
653.32
770.62
780.31
759
651.74
719.47
725.75
710.5
738.75

745

709.25
710.75
745.75
779.25
748
770.75
713.08
707.5
721.75
754.06
670
734
685.41
618.16

766.56
768.43

RND
394
153
801
115
864
390
883
181
768

875

7m
119
156
928
671
148
414
473
142
332
422
338
524
463

887
754



2010 Gem State Classic -- Novice IPDA e

Boise State University
September 24-25, 2010

Prelim Speakers in Order

WL PTS DHL RKS OppWn JVAR OppPt RND

27. Maia Mercer (Linfield MM) 63.66 10666 21.33 5 -8.02 78291 839



2010 Gem State Classic -- Novice IPDA

Boise State University

September 24-25, 2010

1. Cassandra Sullivan (Boise State CS)

2. Brittany Cantrell (Boise State BC)

3. Shelby Roberts (C of S Idaho SR)

4. Said Abdullaev (C of S Idaho SA)

5. lan Brown (C of W Idaho IB)

6. Tia Adamson (C of S Idaho TA)

7. Nicole Benjamin (Utah State NB)

8. Dalton Hellman (Mt Hood DH)

9. Andy Ettenger (C of S Idaho AE)

10. Lathan Hartvigsen (Boise State LH)

Top Ten Speakers

H/L PTS

105.75 173.75

10525 176.25

99.5 162.5
99 157
97 167
97 155

95 134
94 157
92.75 153.75
92 154

DH/L RKS

34.75

35.25

32.5

32

33

32

31

32

31

30

OppWn

16

15

15

11

13

11

14

15

15

15



2010 Gem State Classic

Boise State University
September 24-25, 2010

Elimination Round Results in Division One: Novice IPDA

Quarterfinal Round Results
C of S Idaho TA (Neg) defeated Mt Hood DH
Boise State CS Advances Over Boise State BC
C of W Idaho DB (Neg) defeated C of S Idaho SR
C of 8 Idaho AE & C of § Idaho SA in room Comm Fac Lounge

Semifinal Round Results
C of S Idaho SA & C of S Idaho TA in room SUB Alexander
Boise State CS (Aff) defeated C of W Idaho DB

Final Round Results
Boise State CS & C of S Idaho SA

(ST 34 advantes v B %

2-1 Murphy, Kyleigh  *Schneider, D

3-0 Murphy, Kyleigh  Schneider, D

3-0 Yakimova-Sermon Draper, Bryce

o et mtwl-h.g_

Peatross, Eric

Peatross, Eric

Bjerregaard, M



Boise State BL
Boise State University

Ben Larsen

' Boise State DG
Boise State University

Debra Groberg
Boise State JW

Boise State University
Josh Watkins

Boise State MD
Boise State University

. Mallory Douraghl

Boise State MF
Boise State University

| Mike FitzGerald

| Boise State SP
Boise State University

Sam Pagano

C of Idaho AS
The College of Idaho

! Ana Sanchez

C of [daho EK
The College of Idaho

Eulalia Kafari

' C of Idaho IM
The College of Idaho

[ Jess Smith

|
| C of Idaho KS
| The College of Idaho

Kat Sillonis

C of Idaho SH
The College of Idaho

Skylar Hal}

| Cof S Idaho AH
| College of S Idaho

| Angel Hemnandez

Boise State University

September 24-25, 2010
~ _RDi RD2 :RD3 RD4 __MG_
| W AFF W Neg| L. AFF W Neg L AFF

| Utsh AB | LinfRM | NNUHW | LinfNZ | LinfCF
Bennew, M Bitregaar | Brackley, Smith, Mik | Sermon, Ma
391!371382|371382|
| W AFF W Neg W Neg| L AFFI L Neg|
PacCM  CarTV | CofiSH | CSIKL | NNUHW |
| Quinn, Let Bjerregaar Adamson, B | Brown, Sha Cunaingham |
37 1 37] 351|381|391
W AFF L Neg W AFF| W Neg| W AFF
CofiKS | LinfKK | CSIAH | PacBC | CofiSH
Rowing,Jo | McCurdy,] | Peatross, Kinnaman, Miller, Ja
351 (382 1351 391 361
| W AFFl W Neg/ W Neg L AFF L Neg
| LinfKK | PacGM | MHKC = CoflSH  CSIKL
P n, |" ki Bicfres Naillon, B Lange, Jam |
I311 13901 (331 (362 242 |
i
L Neg W AFF L AFF L Neg L AFF
| CSIKL Cofl AS Pac BC | UtahCR | CoflEK |
Miller, Ja Peterson, Brackl | s Ma Cunningh |
31 2 361312'332 22
w Neg W AFF L AFFI w Neg W Neg
MHKC | UtshCR | CSIJG | CoflKS | LinfKK
Peterson, | McCurdy,] | Poston, fi Brown, Sha | Lange, lam
-321|391 40 1 |40 1 292I
{ -+
| W AFF L Neg| L Neg L AFF} L Neg|
Pac GM Boise MF | CSIKL | UtahAB | Carr TV |
I Brown, $ha Peterson, Maile, Dav Kinnaman, | Rolfins, M
_35_1 l 32 2 4_2_5___.’_2 20 2 38 2
W AFF L Neg| L AFF L Ffi W Neg
| Can TV | PacBC | LinfNZ = CSIAH Boise MF
Bennett, M Taylor, Am Bjerregaar Draper, Br Cunningham
34 1 32 2 33 2 36 1
L Neg L AFF W Neg| W AFF W Neg
CSIJG  MHKC  CarTV | PacGM | PacCM
Miller, Ja Adamson, B Maile, Dav Smith, Mik Rollins, M
1262|292 |27 1 351 |38 1 |
L Neg/ L AFF W Neg| L AFH W Neg|
| Boise W | LinfCF | PacGM | BoiseSP | CSIJG
| Rowing, Jo Taylor, Am Sande, Eri Beown, Sk | Quinn, Let
| 32 2 36 2 33 1 31 2 1
Y AFF' EA Negl L AFF W Neg L Neg
LinffRM | Utah AB | Boise DG Boise MD | Boise JW
Msile, Dav | Brackley, | Adamson, B Naillen B | Milker, Ja
301381312 331322.
L Neg W AFF L Neg W Bye L AFF
UtahCR = LinfNZ Boise JW  Cofl EK MtH KC
| Maile, Dev  Adamson, B Pemross, | Draper,Br | Quinn, Let
i282__1_’:_(_5] _302|31 _302

RD 7

2010 Gem State Classic -- Open IPDA

- RDS .. ..

113.00

3-2 189.00

6th Seed

I 113.00 189.00 1stSphr

112.00

3-2 186,00

Tth Seed

112 00 186.00 2nd Spkr

4 1 109. 00
183.00
3rd Seed

109 00 183.00 .00 st spr

100.00
163.00

3-2

100.00 163.00

‘ 96 00 163. 00

41

111 00
180.00
1st Seed

111.00 §180.00 3rd Spkr
)_ S— —

92.00
150.00

14

92.00 150.00

4

|
|
i

|

2-3

99.00
135.00

99.00 135.00

1 —

=L 91.00 155.00

1 3-2
|

91.00
155.00

2-3

96.00 162.00

3-2

169.00

101.00 169.00

10100

91.00
155.00

2-3

91.00 155.00
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2010 Gem State Classic -- Open IPDA

Boise State University

September 24-25, 2010
) ~_ _RD1 RD 2 RD 3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 RDS
C of S Idaho JG w AFF‘ L Neg w Neg L AFF L AFF T l 2-3 76.00
College of S Idaho CoflIM | PacCM | BoiseSP | LinfCF  Cofl KS | ! 132.00
Miller, Ja Petersor, | Poson, 5i | Schneider,  Quinn, Let [ [ |
Johnny Gonzalez .27_1J_ 2 2 352 232 212 ' 7600 13200 |
C of S Idaho KL | W AFF L Neg W AFF W Neg W AFF | 4-1 7700 |
College of S Idaho Boiss MF | NNUHW CoflAS  Boise DG | Boise MD 164.00
f | Milter, Ja Schusider, Maile, Dav ~ Brown, She | Lange, Jam | 5th Seed
| KyleLantz |36 1 302 301 372 |311 | .| ! | 97.00 164.00
| Carroll TV | L Neg L AFF L AFF W NegT W AFH | 2-3 91.00 1
Carroll College CoflEK  BoiseDG | CoffJM | LinfRM | Cofl AS | - ' 157.00 |
Bemett M | Bjorregasr Male, Dav | Schneider, Rollins, M |
Tanner Van Wyck 302 1302 (272 /311 |39 1 | i 91.00 157.00
f + f { : ' ‘ 1
| Linfield CF L AFF W Negl W AFF W Neg/ W Neg : L 4-1 110.00
Linfield College NNUHW | CoflKS | PacCM | CSIJG | Boise BL I 178.00
Rowing,Jo | Taylor, Am | Peatross, | Schneider, Sermon, Ma ' 2nd Seed
_ Chris Forrer 1202 (301 (381 |31 391 | 1000 17800 sasme
Linfield KK L Neg| W AFF W AFF W Neg L AFF ' 322 10400 |
Linfield College Boise MD| Boise JW = UtahCR = NNUHW Boise SP 167.00
| Peterson, McCurdy, 1 Poston, H Sermon, Ma Lange, Jam
Kole Kracaw | 25 2 381 351 38 1 31 1 , | 104.00 167.00
= i i Y U7 i f 4 _ —
| Linfield NZ | W AFF L Neg W Neg L AFF W Neg [ 3-2 106.00
Linfield College PacBC  CSIAH | CoflEK | Boise BL | Utah CR ‘ 178.00
Brown, Sha Adamson, B Bjerregaar { Smith, Mik Olson, Aar J
Nick Zimimers 3 35 1 I32 2 |35 1 36 2 | 40 1 L #l_06_.£78;00_7m59h_
. Linfield RM L Neg| L AFF L Neg L AFF' W AFF | 1-4 93.00
Linfield College CofiSH | BoiseBL | UtahAB | CarTV | PacGM | | } 156.00 |
Muile,Dav | Bjemegasr | Sande,Eii | Schoeider, | Olson, Asr l‘
: ___Rachel Mills i 25 2_& g | 36 2_|_30__2___]_38 1 | | 93.00 156.00 ﬁ
| Mt Hood KC L AFF W Neg L AFF W Neg W Neg | 3-2 91.00
i Mt Hood CC Boise SP | CoflJM | Boise MDl Pac CM CSI AH 150.00
Peterson, | Adamson, B Bjerregass | Draper, Br Quinn, Let
| Kevin Craig 232 301 272 361 341 | | o100 15000 |
NW Nazarene HW —[ W Neg W AFF W Neg L AFF W AFFI f 4-1 102.00
NW Nazarene University! LinfCF  CSIKL Boise BL LinfKK = Boise DG 172.00
| Rowing, Jo  Schneider, Brackley, Sermon, Ma  Cunningham | 4th Seed
Heather White 30 1 311 401 342 372 10200 17200
 Pacific BC L Neg w AFF w Neg L AFF W Neg ' 32 105.00 1
Pacific University LinfNZ | CoflEK | BoiseMF | BoiseJW | Utsh AB | 179.00
| Brown, Sha Taylor, Am Brackley, | Kinnaman, | Miller, Ja
= _ Brianna Castellini i 31 2 35 1 1381 l36_ 2 1391 | | 109.00 179.00 sthSpke |
| Pacific CM L Neg "W AFF L Neg L AFF L AFF 1-4 101.00 |
Pacific University Boise DG | CS1JG | Linf CF MHKC | Coft M | | 168.00 |
Quian, Let | Peterson, Peatross, Draper, Br Rollins, M | ‘
| ColtonMarkham |30 2 35 1 |33 2 |33 2 |37 2 | | 10100 168.00
Pacific GM 'L Neg L AFF L AFF L Neg L Neg| | 0-5 9500 |
Pacific University CoflAS  BoissMD CoflKS | CoflIM | LinfRM 154.00 |
Brown, Sha  Brackley, Sande, B Smith Mik  Olson, Aar [
“Gustavo Morales 31 2 28 2 1272 342 342 93.00 154.00
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Boise State University

Utah State AB

Utah State University

Andy Bauman

| Utah State CR

Utah State University

Chelan Rogers

Page 3

September 24-25, 2010
RD! RD2 RD3 RD4 RDS5 RDS6 _RDS§
L Neg L AFF| W AFF W Neg L AFF | 2-3
Boise BL | CofiSH | LinfRM | Cofl AS | PacBC [
Bennett, M | Brackley, Sande, Eri Kinnaman, Miller, Ja
38 2 36 2 371 3:.3 1 32 2 ‘
W AFF L Neg| L Neg| W AFF L AFF ; 2-3
CSI AH Boise SP | LinfKK Boise MF | LinfNZ |
Maile, Day McCurdy, J Poston, Ji Sermon, Ma Olson, Aar
31 1 |37 2 1302 |37 1 3 2 | 98.00 165.00

105.00 |

175.00

98.00
165.60

105.00 175.00 #th Spkr |
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Ben Larsen (Boise State BL)
Debra Groberg (Boise State DG}
Sam Pagano (Boise State SP)
Chris Forrer (Linfield CF)

Josh Watkins (Boise State JW)
Brianna Castellini (Pacific BC)
Nick Zimmers (Linfield NZ)
Andy Bauman (Utah State AB)
Kole Kracaw (Linfield KK)

Heather White (NW Nazarene HW)

Skylar Hall (C of Idaho SH)

Colton Markham (Pacific CM)
Mallory Douraghi (Boise State MD)
Eulalia Kafari (C of Idaho EK)
Chelan Rogers (Utah State CR)
Kyle Lantz (C of S Idaho K1)

Mike FitzGerald (Boise State MF)
Kat Sillonis (C of Idaho KS)

Rachel Mills (Linfield RM)
Gustavo Morales (Pacific GM)

Ana Sanchez (C of Idaho AS)
Tanner Van Wyck (Carroll TV)
Angel Hemmandez (C of S Idaho AH)
Jess Smith (C of Idaho JM)

Kevin Craig (Mt Hood KC)
Johnny Gonzalez (C of S Idaho JG)

Boise State University
September 24-25, 2010

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L PTS
113 189 38
112 186 37
111 180 39
110 178 38
109 183 36
109 179 36
106 178 35
105 175 36
104 167 35

102 172 34

101 169 32
101 168 33
100 163 33
99 135 33
98 165 31
97 164 3i
96 163 32
96 162 32
93 156 30
93 154 31
92 150 32
91 157 30
91 155 30
91 155 29

91 150 30
76 132 26

DH/L RKS

OppWn J VAR OppPt

14
14
12
12
13
12
12
11
17

17

13
15
13
1
13
12
12
14
10

10

10
15

13
14

4.08
4.14
3.05
2.03
2.9
1.68
1.99
57
Al

84

.09
67
-63
-.09
-54
-33
-95
-1.44
248
332
-3.13
-1.89
2.1
2239

-3.04
-6.75

859
830
776
823
832
834
823
843
863

884

863
801
804
832
843
834
793
827
844
786
813
782
845
761

821
843

RND
697
536
604
594
474
209
487
712
125

829

239
702
795
640
578
399
419
326
369
706
730
333
978
167

961
522



2010 Gem State Classic -- Open IPDA

Boise State University
September 24-25, 2010

Top Ten Speakers

HL PIS DHL RKS OppWn

1. Ben Larsen (Boise State BL) 113 189 38 14
2. Debra Groberg (Boise State DG) 112 186 37 14
3. Sam Pagano (Boise State SP) 111 180 39 12
4, Chris Forrer (Linfield CF) 110 178 38 12
5. Josh Watkins (Boise State JW) 109 183 36 13
6. Brianna Castellini (Pacific BC) 109 179 36 12
7. Nick Zimmers (Linfield NZ) 106 178 35 12
8. Andy Bauman (Utah State AB) 105 175 36 11
9. Kole Kracaw (Linfield KK) 104 167 35 17

10. Heather White (NW Nazarene HW) 102 172 34 17



2010 Gem State Classic

Boise State University
September 24-25, 2010

Elimination Round Results in Division Two: Open IPDA

Quarterfinal Round Results

Boise State SP Advances Over Pacific BC Sande, Erik Yakimova-Sermon Draper, Bryce
Boise State DG (Neg) defeated Linfield CF 2-1 Sande, Erik *Yakimova-Sermon Draper, Bryce
Boise State JW Advances Over Boise State BL

NW Nazarene HW (Neg) defeated C of S 1daho KL 3-0 Kersey, Autumn Naillon, Buffy Taylor, Amanda

Semifinal Round Results
Boise State SP (Neg) defeated NW Nazarene HW 2-1 Myasaki, Kiko Rayborn, Sandy *Katseanas, Caley
Boise State JW & Boise State DG in room Comm Fac Lounge

Final Round Results
Boise State JW & Boise State SP

No debate, Tivte shared.



